Cathx Domanico

From: Wayne Peterson
Sent: March 17, 2025 12:04 PM
To: Chris Robinson; holaco@holaco.ca; David St Louis (david.st.louis@opcatrusted.ca);

David St. Louis; donmarks@ontarioroofing.com; dstubbs@canadamasonrycentre.com;
Geoff Kinney (gkinney@cflra.ca); Jack Mesley; Jeff Murray (jmurray@stringerllp.com);
Jim Vlahos; Jodi Travers; John Pilat; Margaret Taylor (mtaylor@oadc.ca); Marty Albright
(malbright@bcacanada.ca); Michael Cianchetti; National Elevator & Escalator
Association (neea@bellnet.ca); Noel Marsella; Pat Cimek; Paul Wrigley; ppenney-
rouzes@amcontario.ca; tfanelli@clrao.ca; Tony Bombini; Wayne Peterson;
jeff@mcao.org; Imullaly@bcacanada.ca; Mark Agius; Mark Chiarelli
(mark.chiarelli@neea.ca); Mauro Brancaleoni (mauro.b@advancedprecastinc.com);
rgaitken@ecao.org; Tony Mammoliti; Tracy Oliveira; alolua@epsca.org; Andrew Pariser
(pariser@rescon.com); Brian Butler; cgascon@epsca.org; derek@waccaottawa.ca;
jcampbell@aecon.com; Karman Jiri; Margaret Taylor; Patrick McManus
(patrick.mcmanus@oswca.org); Raly Chakarova; Rick Logozzo;
Robert@aquacontracting.ca; Alexis Mantello-Clement; Bill Patterson; Dave Holek
(dholeck@lekter.net); jeff@isca.ca; jlyons@wca.on.ca; pgunning@aao-online.ca;
ron@isca.ca; Scott Booth

Cc: Cathy Domanico; Karen Gordon; Kristen Hamilton
Subject: BULLETIN #20-25 2025 Negotiation Chart Update #9
Attachments: Chart 9 03-17-25.xlsx

BULLETIN #20-25

Good morning.

Attached is our 2025 negotiation chart update #9
If you have additional information please advise.

We will have bios out by end of day tomorrow on the conciliation officers that may be assigned to our negotiations.
Have a great week.

Wayne

Wayne Peterson

Executive Director
Construction Employers Coordinating Council of Ontario

CECCO
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